PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy G. Kemper	06/11/2010
Anibal Demarco	05/26/2010
Mauro Scardigno	05/26/2010
Marc Kellens	06/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeSmet Ballestra, North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	450 Franklin Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 170	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13638039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166428826

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166423342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WEGMAN HESSLER & VANDERBURG

Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020360 024P2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce F. Peacock

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029215 FRAME: 0638 13638039

CH & AD DD

Serial No. 13/638,039

Filed: September 28, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy G. Kemper, of Marietta, Georgia, Anibal Demarco, of Buenos Aires, Argentina, Mauro Scardigno, of Buenos Aires, Argentina, and Marc Kellens, of Muizen, Belgium, invented a certain new and useful LOW LAYER SOLVENT EXTRACTOR (Docket 020360 024P2 USP1) for which a provisional application for letters patent of the United States, was filed on March 31, 2010 having Serial No. 61/341,454;

AND WHEREAS, DeSmet Ballestra, North America, Inc., a corporation of the state of Georgia, with a place of business at 450 Franklin Road, Suite 170, Marietta, Georgia 30067, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Timothy G Kemper

Anibal Demarco

Mauro Scardigno

Marc Kellens

The Test Mony Whereof, we hereunto set our hand and seal

11 June 2010

Date

26 Many 2010

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 029215 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 10/31/2012